

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3626/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in CRLA No.471/2010, of
The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

KALEESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted
three weeks' time to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

Additional documents, if any, be filed by both the sides
within the same time.

List the matter thereafter.

