

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3626/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in CRLA No.471/2010, of
The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

KALEESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv. (SCLSC)
Mr. B. Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RShri Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel is directed to take
notice on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu.

List the matter for further orders after four weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |